1/28/24

Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Year

Name

Oliver, Amy
Parish Jr., John
Evans, Candace
Page, Eric
Bovier, Mary Kay
Ertle, James
Barnes, Mark
Perkins, Susan
Matt , Fister
Nicole , Bopp
Langston , Mark
Kelley, Dan
Rohmann, Rusty
Stoeckle, Dan
Flynn, Michael
Schwartz, Joel
Barrett, Tom
Brandenberg, Robert
Burroughs, Hal
Smith, Robert
Arnold, Tony
Grommett, Jeff
Rohlfing, Dan
Grommett, Barb
Beyes, Jo

Hemp, Mary
Beyes, Matt
Valli, Rick
Heinle, Virgil
Henderson, Heather
McKinney, Miles
Weaver, Lucinda
DuBois, David
Gallagher, Dennis
Henderson, Larry
Heyman, Larry
Boehm, Elmer

Year
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021

2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004

Name

Caverly, Charles
Cruse, Clint
Entwistle, Teresa
Soucy, Kathy
Weidle, Roy
Anderson, Rebecca
Hamilton, Jr., William
Jacobs, Ronnie
Vanburen, Todd
Watkins, Skip

Blair, Janalee
Coley, Derrick
Hubbard, Michael
Marshall, James
Flynn, Michael

Lee, Joan

Luft, Paul
Schwadron, Richard
Sy, David
Grandstaff, Pete
Hoelscher, Craig
Schuetz, Ray
Underwood, Dennis
Zumwalt, Mark
Abney, Markie
Hershey, Brad
Heyman, Steve
Jones, Jeff

King, Doug

Ford, Jim

Proctor, Hal
Robinson, Walt
Stillwell, Geoff
Watson, Jim
Kuppinger, Steve
Nahlik, Charles
Salvati, Phil

Year
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997



Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Year

Name

Smith, Steve
Zumwalt, Beth
Brown, Barry
Healy, Charles
Lee, Robert
Luecke, Thomas
Schroeder, James
Etezadi, Bijan
Lortz, William
Metcalf, Beth
Norgard, Ron
Palmer, Rick
Wooten, William
Cavanaugh, Jeanne
Gold, Phil

Miles, Sandy
Lacavich, Tom
Lyons, Robert
Neidorff, Michael
Pedrotti, Robert
Prebianca, Ron
Zdazinsky, Charles
Colwell, George
Goldfarb, Marvin
McGavock, Bert
Watson, Helen
Balch, Jim
Brewer, Kathryn
Byrnes, George
Corcoran, Martin
Webb, Liz
Webb, Greg
Balch, Sandy
Geisel, Jerry
Goede, Carol
Hapner, Mickey
Jente, Richard

Year
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

Name

Orchard, Ed
Patrylo, Michael
Alford, Jim

Ball, Jr., Francis M.
Dickmann, Joe
Dillon, Bob

Geisel, Fran
Morton, Bill

Ray, Jim

Barnes, Jim
Costello, Paul
Hamapp, William
Jones, Richard
Peace, Lucianne
Samuels, Bob
Schwent, Bob
Blumenkamp, Russ
Connelly, Mike
Coscia, Tom
Hoech, Jack
Ingram, Jo
Sander, Greg
Stephens, Jan
Ferrigni, Margaret
McGregor, Bob
Metzler, Ron
Stephens, Dennis
Stevens, Jim
Weineman, Tom
Beckel, Jr., Norman
Binkholder, Arline
Blake, Robert
Carroll, Stephen K.
Eberwein, Tony L.
Helferstay, Sandy
Moeller, John H
Behrle, Dorothy

Year
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984



Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Year

Name

Boyd, Gus

Felt, Dave
Hansen, J.
Koenig, Art
McGregor, Margaret
Bryant, Don
Doherty, Joe
Dwyer, Robert
Evers, Edward
Helferstay, Fred
Owings, Joe
Sinnott, John
Skala, Robert
Arkin, Alan
Cole, Arnold
Kendal, Jean
Marquard, Fred
Pultman, Raymond
Stotler, Denis
Wetzel, Jr., Charles
Aulgur, Edward
Connelly, Tom
Czysz, Paul
Groff, Richard
Krekeler, Greg
Miskel, Tom
Patton, Jack
Stuertz, Dan
Caverly, David
Fivel, Hershel
Heyman, Lou
Jordan, Eugene
Silverstein, S.A.
Appel, Gary
Francis, Charles
Mishkin, Marilyn
Nelson, Doug

Year
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1982
1981
1981
1980
1980
1980
1980
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1977
1977
1977
1977

Name
Racowsky, Sam
Bise, Wayne
Herbert, Carl
Kaltenhaler, Henry
Meyer, William
Nelson, Fred
Cole, Gene
Hayman, W.M.
Heard, John
Hook, John
McMath, Frank
Davis, Jerry
Emanuel, Vaudene
Etter, Lynn
Gerdleman, Bernie
Gibson, James
Jeter, Dorothy
O'Neal, Roy
Phillips, H.C.
Hanson, Don
King, Bertha
Millard, Ray
Satkowski, W.B.
Maack, R.S.
Peschke, Adolph
Reid, Dorothy
Venegoni, Mike
Wood, John
Hoemann, Ivo
Klamberg, Lee
Sulze, W.J.
Gannon, Ken
Buescher, Carl
Pesek, Roy
Althen, Walter
Cummings, John
Dean, Francis

Year
1977
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1972
1972
1972
1972
1971
1971
1971
1971
1970
1970
1970
1970
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1968
1968
1968
1965
1964
1962
1960
1960
1960



Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Year

Name Year
Fleming, John 1960
Hanchett, Dorothy 1960
Holekamp, Jr., Carl 1960
Buecher, Lorene 1959
Gorman, Ray 1959
Hulse, John 1959
Bartlett, Sr., Charles 1958
Eckles, Arthur 1958
Magner, Sr., J.M. 1958
Hulse, Rose 1957
Kretschmer, Emil 1957
Pierson, J.L. 1957
Schumann, Dan 1957
Bohley, Wilferd 1955
Fieldson, Ed 1955
Sappington, Ethel 1955
Venegoni, Rita 1955
Scheman, Corrine Pre1955
Spinks, Edward Pre1955
Stolwyk, A.L. Pre1955
Vendt, Albert Pre1955
Vesper, Jr., Walter Pre1955
Von Rump, Lillian Pre1955
Weikart, Sr., Ray Pre1955
Weisman, Stanley Pre1955
Wetzel, Sr., Charles Pre1955
Davis, Francis unknown
Hill, Rex unknown
Kerper, Mike unknown
Kroutil, Joseph unknown
Marlow, Pat unknown
Meehan, Mike unknown
Nevels, Raymond unknown
Sophir, Jack unknown

Sparrow, Bertha unknown



1/28/24

Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Alpha

Name

Abney, Markie
Alford, Jim

Althen, Walter
Anderson, Rebecca
Appel, Gary

Arkin, Alan

Arnold, Tony
Aulgur, Edward
Balch, Sandy
Balch, Jim

Ball, Jr., Francis M.
Barnes, Jim
Barnes, Mark
Barrett, Tom
Bartlett, Sr., Charles
Beckel, Jr., Norman
Behrle, Dorothy
Beyes, Matt

Beyes, Jo
Binkholder, Arline
Bise, Wayne

Blair, Janalee
Blake, Robert
Blumenkamp, Russ
Boehm, Elmer
Bohley, Wilferd
Bopp, Nicole

Boyd, Gus

Bovier, Mary Kay

Brandenberg, Robert

Brewer, Kathryn
Brown, Barry
Bryant, Don
Buecher, Lorene
Buescher, Carl
Burroughs, Hal
Byrnes, George

Year
1999
1989
1960
2003
1977

1982
2011
1979
1990
1991
1989
1988
2020
2013
1958
1985
1984
2007
2008
1985
1976
2002
1985
1987
2004
1955
2018
1984
2021
2013
1991
1996
1983
1959
1964
2012
1991

Name

Carroll, Stephen K.
Cavanaugh, Jeanne
Caverly, David
Caverly, Charles
Cole, Gene

Cole, Arnold
Coley, Derrick
Colwell, George
Connelly, Tom
Connelly, Mike
Corcoran, Martin
Coscia, Tom
Costello, Paul
Cruse, Clint
Cummings, John
Czysz, Paul
Davis, Francis
Davis, Jerry
Dean, Francis
Dickmann, Joe
Dillon, Bob
Doherty, Joe
DuBois, David
Dwyer, Robert
Eberwein, Tony L.
Eckles, Arthur
Emanuel, Vaudene
Entwistle, Teresa
Ertle, James
Etezadi, Bijan
Etter, Lynn
Evans, Candace
Evers, Edward
Felt, Dave
Ferrigni, Margaret
Fieldson, Ed
Fister, Matt

Year
1985
1994
1978
2004
1973

1981
2002
1992
1979
1987
1991
1987
1988
2004
1960
1979
unknown
1972
1960
1989
1989
1983
2005
1983
1985
1958
1972
2004
2021
1995
1972
2022
1983
1984
1986
1955
2019



Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Alpha

Name

Fivel, Hershel
Fleming, John
Flynn, Michael F.
Flynn, Michael
Ford, Jim

Francis, Charles
Gallagher, Dennis
Gannon, Ken
Geisel, Fran
Geisel, Jerry
Gerdleman, Bernie
Gibson, James
Goede, Carol
Gold, Phil
Goldfarb, Marvin
Gorman, Ray
Grandstaff, Pete
Groff, Richard
Grommett, Barb
Grommett, Jeff
Hamapp, William
Hamilton, Jr., William
Hanchett, Dorothy
Hansen, J.
Hanson, Don
Hapner, Mickey
Hayman, W.M.
Healy, Charles
Heard, John
Heinle, Virgil
Helferstay, Fred
Helferstay, Sandy
Hemp, Mary
Henderson, Larry
Henderson, Heather
Herbert, Carl
Hershey, Brad

Year
1978
1960
2001
2014
1998
1977
2005
1965
1989
1990
1972
1971
1990
1994
1992
1959
2000
1979
2009
2011
1988
2003
1960
1984
1970
1990
1973
1996
1973
2006
1983
1985
2008
2005
2006
1976
1999

Name

Heyman, Lou
Heyman, Steve
Heyman, Larry
Hill, Rex

Hoech, Jack
Hoelscher, Craig
Hoemann, Ivo
Holekamp, Jr., Carl
Hook, John
Hubbard, Michael
Hulse, Rose
Hulse, John
Ingram, Jo
Jacobs, Ronnie
Jente, Richard
Jeter, Dorothy
Jones, Richard
Jones, Jeff
Jordan, Eugene
Kaltenhaler, Henry
Kelley, Dan
Kendal, Jean
Kerper, Mike
King, Bertha
King, Doug
Klamberg, Lee
Koenig, Art
Krekeler, Greg
Kretschmer, Emil
Kroutil, Joseph
Kuppinger, Steve
Lacavich, Tom
Langston , Mark
Lee, Robert

Lee, Joan

Lortz, William
Luecke, Thomas

Year
1978
1999
2005
unknown
1987
2000
1968
1960
1973
2002
1957
1959
1987
2003
1990
1971
1988
1999
1978
1976
2016
1981
unknown
1970
1999
1968
1984
1979
1957
unknown
1997
1993
2017
1996
2001
1995
1996



Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Alpha

Name

Luft, Paul
Lyons, Robert
Maack, R.S.
Magner, Sr., J.M.
Marlow, Pat
Marquard, Fred
Marshall, James
McGavock, Bert
McGregor, Margaret
McGregor, Bob
McKinney, Miles
McMath, Frank
Meehan, Mike
Metcalf, Beth
Metzler, Ron
Meyer, William
Miles, Sandy
Millard, Ray
Mishkin, Marilyn
Miskel, Tom

Moeller, John H
Morton, Bill
Nahlik, Charles
Neidorff, Michael
Nelson, Fred
Nelson, Doug
Nevels, Raymond
Norgard, Ron
Oliver, Amy
O'Neal, Roy
Orchard, Ed
Owings, Joe
Page, Eric
Palmer, Rick
Parish Jr., John
Patrylo, Michael
Patton, Jack

Year
2001
1993
1969
1958
unknown
1980
2002
1992
1984
1986
2006
1973
unknown
1995
1986
1976
1994
1970
1977

1979

1985
1989
1997
1993
1976
1977
unknown
1995
2023
1971
1990
1983
2022
1995
2023
1990
1979

Name

Peace, Lucianne
Pedrotti, Robert
Perkins, Susan
Peschke, Adolph
Pesek, Roy
Phillips, H.C.
Pierson, J.L.
Prebianca, Ron
Proctor, Hal
Pultman, Raymond
Racowsky, Sam
Ray, Jim

Reid, Dorothy
Robinson, Walt
Rohlfing, Dan
Rohmann, Rusty
Salvati, Phil
Samuels, Bob
Sander, Greg
Sappington, Ethel
Satkowski, W.B.
Scheman, Corrine
Schroeder, James
Schuetz, Ray
Schumann, Dan
Schwadron, Richard
Schwartz, Joel
Schwent, Bob
Silverstein, S.A.
Sinnott, John
Skala, Robert
Smith, Steve
Smith, Robert
Sophir, Jack
Soucy, Kathy
Sparrow, Bertha
Spinks, Edward

Year
1988
1993
2020
1969
1962
1971
1957
1993
1998
1980
1977
1989
1969
1998
2010
2015
1997
1988
1987

1955

1970
Pre1955
1996
2000
1957
2001
2014
1988
1978
1983
1983
1997
2012
unknown
2004
unknown
Pre1955



Pathfinder District Award of Merit - Alpha

Name Year
Stephens, Dennis 1986
Stephens, Jan 1987
Stevens, Jim 1986
Stillwell, Geoff 1998
Stoeckle, Dan 2015
Stolwyk, A.L. Pre1955
Stotler, Denis 1980
Stuertz, Dan 1979
Sulze, W.J. 1968
Sy, David 2001
Underwood, Dennis 2000
Valli, Rick 2007
Vanburen, Todd 2003
Vendt, Albert Pre1955
Venegoni, Rita 1955
Venegoni, Mike 1969
Vesper, Jr., Walter Pre1955
Von Rump, Lillian Pre1955
Watkins, Skip 2003
Watson, Helen 1992
Watson, Jim 1998
Weaver, Lucinda 2006
Webb, Liz 1991
Webb, Greg 1991
Weidle, Roy 2004
Weikart, Sr., Ray Pre1955
Weineman, Tom 1986
Weisman, Stanley Prel1955
Wetzel, Jr., Charles 1980
Wetzel, Sr., Charles Prel1955
Wood, John 1969
Wooten, William 1995
Zdazinsky, Charles 'Chip' 1993
Zumwalt, Beth 1997

Zumwalt, Mark 2000



